
NTC/ 2024-2A251 $2lCir,No. 18 Date : 13th Feb 2025.

To,
All the State Secretaries
State Associations of
The Bharat Scouts and Guides
INDIAN UNION

CORRIGE]dBUflI

Subjecf Corrigendum- HWB course for Scout Master.

Ref- N TC G i rcu la r No-1 6/202 5 i7 9, Dated-07. A2.2025

Respected Sir/ Madam,

Greetings from the NationalTraining Centre, Pachmarhi.

Your kind attention is drawn towards National Training Center, Circular No. 1612025179,

Dated- 07 February 2O25. regarding the date of Himalaya Wood Badge Course for Scout Master.
Kindly read the event dates as 15.05.2025 to 22.05,2025, instead of 06.05.2025 to 12.05.2025.

Hence, return reservations may please be ananged accordingly.

SLII Name of the Course Details

Himalaya Wood Badge Course for Scout Master

*l lCourse Dated From 15.05.2025 To 22.05.2025

03-] of Reporting 16.05.2025

*l lD;te ;f Departwe 22.45,2425

All other information pertaining to the course will remain the same

We are extremely sorry for the typographical mistake

Yours in Training

2)
Smriti Soura
Deputy Director of Scout
(Leader Training)

Copy to-
1- The Joint Director of Scout (Prog & Trg)
2- All State Training Commissioner (Scout)- State Association

Phone : O7578-292$25,9311965207, Email: ntc@Eoindia.ara *febsite:rnr*rr.bsg*rdra.orgr
The Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Training Centre, Pachmarhi : Distt- Narmadapuram: Madhya Pradesh 461881

NTC. LH-JANUARY-2ozs

qFrtrqirs sEr rrr$g{r
*il;r<.r;rra * ftr{fui 6i r*-r

19o9 *

Tltt BilnRnI scouts ilffir
Creating- better inciia

Sinc* 1?09
{rufr q g{azTTaq NATIoNAL l{fAoouaBTERs

fier*s*#*r:?
S. sift-f,$qr*{, qS aiv< {<rwsq1;
Dtl. At{tL l<UttAR JAal.r EX-U.P. {nAJyA SABHA

*hi*f f"i;:-ti*rc i #"*a"r:r::i*si*i:i*e'
si. t" &.. td*mqT<r, tn'.rr.fr. (*.ft.)
IlR, t<.N. |(HAHDELU|AL, t.A.S (RETD.)

$}cr*ixty it'e#:'ji"irftgi$n hl*- S4lE2 (}f 1S5O-I"951

llttame of the Course


